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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 517.04, is amended to
read:

517.04 SOLEMNIZATION.

Marriages may be solemnized throughout the state by a judge of a court
of record, a clerk of court, a former court commissioner so long as he continues
to be employed by the court system, the residential school administrators of the
Minnesota school for the deaf and the Minnesota braille and sight-saving
school, a licensed or ordained minister of any religious denomination, or by any
mode recognized in section 517.18.

Approved May 6, 1981

CHAPTER 102 — H.F.No. 1070

An act relating to health; exempting students in schools of dental assisting from
the requirement of a dental license; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section I50A.05,
Subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 150A.05, Subdivision 2, is
amended to read:

Subd. 2. EXEMPTIONS AND EXCEPTIONS OF CERTAIN PRAC-
TICES AND OPERATIONS. Sections 150A.01 to 150A.12 shall not apply to:

(1) A duly licensed physician and surgeon unless he practices dentistry
as a specialty;

(2) The practice of dentistry in any branch of the armed services of the
United States, the United States public health service, or the United States
veterans administration;

(3) Dental schools er, colleges or schools of dental hygiene, or schools of
dental assisting as now approved, or as may be approved, by the board of
dentistry, and the practice of dentistry er, dental hygiene, or dental assisting by
students in dental schools or colleges ef, schools of dental hygiene, or schools
of dental assisting approved by the board, when acting under the direction and
supervision of licensed dentists acting as instructors;

(4) The practice of dentistry by licensed dentists of other states or
countries while appearing as clinicians under the auspices of a duly approved
dental school or college, or a reputable dental society, or a reputable dental
study club composed of dentists;
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(5) The use of roenlgens or other rays for making roenlgenograms or
similar records of dental or oral tissues in a hospital or under the supervision of
a physician or dentist;

(6) The service, other than service performed directly upon the person of
a patient, of constructing, altering, repairing or duplicating any denture, partial
denture, crown, bridge, splint, orthodontic, prosthetic or other dental appliance,
when performed pursuant to a written work order from a licensed dentist in
accordance with section 150A.10, subdivision 3.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This act is effective the day following its final enactment.

Approved May 6, 1981

CHAPTER 103 — S.F.No. 182

An act relating to probate; increasing the surviving spouse's share of certain
personal property; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 525.15.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 525.15, is amended to
read:

525.15 ALLOWANCES TO SPOUSE.

When any person dies, testate or intestate,

(1) The surviving spouse shall be allowed from the personal property of
which the decedent was possessed or to which he was entitled at the time of his
death, the wearing apparel, and, as selected by him, furniture and household
goods not exceeding $21OQO $6,000 in value, and other personal property not
exceeding $1.000 $3,000 in value;

(2) When, except for one automobile, all of the personal estate of the
decedent is allowed to the surviving spouse by clause (1), the surviving spouse
shall also be allowed such automobile;

(3) If there be no surviving spouse, the minor children shall receive the
property specified in clause (1) as selected in their behalf;

(4) During administration, but not exceeding 18 months, unless an
extension shall have been granted by the court, or, if the estate be insolvent, not
exceeding 12 months, the spouse or children, or both, constituting the family of
the decedent shall be allowed reasonable maintenance;
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